
University Retention and Graduation Rates

7%

11% 12%
15% 15%

19%
21%

26%
29%

31%

38%
40% 41%

43%

46%

22%

29% 29% 31%
32%

37%
39%

44%

49%
47%

55%
57% 56%

56%

29%

38% 37% 38% 39%

43%
46%

50%

54% 53%

59%
61%

59%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Fall
2006

Fall
2007

Fall
2008

Fall
2009

Fall
2010

Fall
2011

Fall
2012

Fall
2013

Fall
2014

Fall
2015

Fall
2016

Fall
2017

Fall
2018

Fall
2019

Fall
2020

Cohort Entry Term

Graduation Rates of First-time, Full-time Baccalaureate
Degree-Seeking Cohort

4-yr

5-yr

6-yr

71.5% 71.2%
75.0% 75.6%

78.3% 79.9% 79.5% 79.6%
77.9%

76.0%
79.2%

77.8% 78.9%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

Fall
2011

Fall
2012

Fall
2013

Fall
2014

Fall
2015

Fall
2016

Fall
2017

Fall
2018

Fall
2019

Fall
2020

Fall
2021

Fall
2022

Fall
2023

Fi
rs

t t
o 

Se
co

nd
 Y

ea
r R

et
en

tio
n 

of
 F

irs
t-

tim
e,

 F
ul

l-t
im

e 
Ba

ch
el

or
's

 D
eg

re
e-

Se
ek

in
g 

Co
ho

rt
s 

(1
0t

h 
da

y)

Cohort Entry Term

First to Second Year Retention Rates, First-time Full-time Cohort
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Cohort 
Year

Total 
Adjusted 
Cohort

4-yr 5-yr 6-yr 7-yr 8-yr 9-yr 10-yr

Fall 2006 1,846 6.8% 22.2% 29.4% 33.8% 36.2% 37.9% 38.7%
Fall 2007 1,885 11.0% 29.3% 38.1% 42.6% 44.4% 45.8% 46.9%
Fall 2008 2,033 12.1% 29.4% 37.1% 41.3% 43.9% 45.1% 45.8%
Fall 2009 2,079 14.8% 30.5% 38.1% 41.2% 43.1% 44.2% 44.9%
Fall 2010 2,295 15.0% 32.4% 38.8% 41.3% 42.4% 43.4% 44.1%
Fall 2011 2,138 19.0% 36.9% 43.4% 46.1% 47.6% 48.4% 49.0%
Fall 2012 2,215 21.1% 38.9% 45.8% 48.2% 49.6% 50.3% 51.0%
Fall 2013 2,072 25.6% 44.1% 50.4% 53.2% 54.5% 55.1% 55.4%
Fall 2014 2,181 28.8% 48.9% 54.2% 56.0% 57.1% 57.6% 57.9%
Fall 2015 2,146 30.7% 47.0% 53.0% 55.3% 55.9% 56.6%
Fall 2016 2,519 38.2% 54.9% 59.1% 60.4% 61.2%
Fall 2017 2,662 39.7% 56.7% 61.2% 62.7%
Fall 2018 2,762 41.4% 55.8% 59.3%
Fall 2019 2,927 42.7% 56.2%
Fall 2020 2,748 46.0%

Percentage of First-Time, Bacc-Degree Seeking Cohort 
Earning a Bachelor's Degree within Timeframe, Cumulative

The cohorts include first-time, full-time Bachelor's Degree-seeking students. Starting in fall 2012, official cohorts are based on the October 15 
census. Cohort headcount and associated calculations have been adjusted to account for Federally allowable exclusions -- military service, 
missions, permanent disability, or death. Data are refreshed annually and may vary slightly from the data reported to IPEDS.
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